

# **MJCJA INVOICE**

Invoice to be paid in full to MJCJA by Wednesday, June 30, 2021.

| COUNTY         |   |
|----------------|---|
| JUDGE'S NAME   |   |
| FROM:          | Mississippi Justice Court Judges Association  |
| DATE SUBMITTED |   |
| RE:            | <b>Registration Fee Invoice</b><br><b>Mississippi Justice Court Judges Assn. Summer Convention</b><br>Golden Nugget Biloxi - July 18-22, 2021 |
|                |   |

Please submit this completed invoice to your county for payment:

| MJCJA Convention Registration Fee<br>(Amount Required to Attend) | \$<br>500.00 |
|--|--------------|
| Total Due MJCJA by <mark>June 30<sup>th</sup>, 2021</mark>       | \$<br>500.00 |

500.00 \$

### Please make checks payable to:

Mississippi Justice Court Judges Association (MJCJA), and include 2021 Summer Convention and judge's name on the memo line.

Remit to: Hon. Jason Thornton MJCJA Convention Chairman 9205 Rock Hill Road Vancleave, MS 39565

The above fee must be submitted to MJCJA by: *June 30, 2021* 

Please attach a copy of this invoice to the check when mailed. Thank you!



## **Golden Nugget Invoice**

Invoice to be paid in full to Golden Nugget by Thursday, June 17, 2021.

| COUNTY         |   |
|----------------|---|
| JUDGE'S NAME   |   |
| FROM:          | Golden Nugget Biloxi  |
| DATE SUBMITTED |   |
| RE:            | <b>2021 MJCJA Summer Convention</b> :<br>Pre-Payment of Hotel Rate & Resort Fee |

Please submit this completed invoice to your county for payment. *The county tax exempt letter, and a copy of this invoice, must accompany the check when mailed to the Golden Nugget Biloxi.* 

Mark the nights you will be making reservations, total, and submit to your county for prepayment of hotel room rate and resort fee:

- \_\_\_\_\_ Saturday, July 17<sup>th</sup> (\$222.98) (For MJCJA Board Members Only)
- \_\_\_\_\_ Sunday, July 18<sup>th</sup> (\$132.98)
- \_\_\_\_\_ Monday, July 19<sup>th</sup> (\$132.98)
- \_\_\_\_\_ Tuesday, July 20<sup>th</sup> (\$132.98)
- \_\_\_\_\_ Wednesday, July 21<sup>st</sup> (\$132.98)

Total Due Golden Nugget by Thursday, June 17<sup>th</sup>

\$\_\_\_\_\_

### Please make checks payable to:

Golden Nugget Biloxi and include 2021 MJCJA and judge's name on the memo line.

#### Remit to:

Golden Nugget Accounting 151 Beach Boulevard Biloxi, MS 39530

The above fee must be submitted to the Golden Nugget Biloxi by: *Thursday, June 17, 2021*.

Please attach a copy of the county tax exempt letter, and this invoice, to the check when mailed.